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Comic Relief
Friday 17th March

Thank you for all your donations, we raised

Friday 17th March 2023

£3%28.50
Modeshift Stars mw
We are Very proud to announce STA

that Packmoor Ormiston have won EDuEATION

'Stoke-on-Trent's School of the
Year award for our amazing work
promoting active travel!

We cannot wait to continue all our fabulous
initiatives throughout the rest of the school year.

Watch this space! Whole School attendance this week is 96.4%
Cooking Club Parents Meal
& Year 3 and 4
The rearranged date for the cooking event is .
Thursday 30th March. Egyp tian
Workshop
Date Change Year 3 and 4 enjoyed
dressing up and taking part in lots of activities
Change of OAT Inset Day during their Egypt workshop day.

The children heard all about the history of
Ancient Egypt from the pharaoh Narmer to
Cleopatra. The children took part in a quiz,

School will now be closed on
Monday 28th November, not Friday 25th

November. : . :
saw artefacts and enjoyed playing an Egyptian
Thank you version of snakes and ladders. The day finished
with some drama and a gory look at the
School Gates mummification process.
Polite reminder not to use the school car park for
Breakfast Club and After School Club.
Thank you for your continued cooperation. Online Safety
Questionnaire

Dates for your Dairy this Half Term

Wednesday 29th March -
Nursery parents Easter Bonnet Parade - 2.00pm

We would love to hear your thoughts and
views regarding online safety.

Please click on the link below to complete our
questionnaire.
Thursday 30th March -

Thank you
Reception parents Easter Bonnet Parade - 2.00pm

https://forms.office.com/e/37f7rJGewD




Spring Term 2023

Friday 31st March - School Closes 1.00pm

Monday 8rd April - Friday 14th April - School Closed
(Easter Holiday)

Summer Term 2023

Monday 17th April - School Opens
Monday 1st May - May Day School Closed
Monday 8th May - Kings Coronation School Closed
Friday 26th May - School Closes
Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June - Half Term
Monday 5th June - School Opens
Friday 21st July - School Closes 1.00pm
Monday 24th July - School Closed to pupils Inset Day 4
Tuesday 25th July - School Closed to pupils Inset Day 5

Victoria Hall Dance Show

The girls from Packmoor Dance Club

performed at the Victoria Hall on Tuesday

night with a mega mash up of Robbie
Williams songs.

They were fantastic!

Girls Football Tournament

Well done to the Year 5/6 girls, who represented Port
Vale in a tournament at Burton Albion this week.

The team played brilliantly showing great levels of
sportspersonship and conducted themselves really well.

They had a great day!

Well done Jade who won a trophy for
being awarded with the most Brownie
points.

Well done Harper who has
achieved Badge 8 in
Gymnastics.

Well done Ella who has
completed badge 2 in
Gymnastics.

Well done Luna-Rae and
Pixie who took part in a
dance competition and won
lots of trophies, including
1st place in Hop Hop and
Commercial.

Well done Chloe who took g
part in a Karate ‘
Tournament.

Well done Maisie who completed a 5k walk |
for Alzheimer's around
Liverpool.

Well done Mikaeel who &R
has passed his grading for .
his next belt for Taekwondo o




